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CHAPTER 4
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
[Prior to 3/20/91, Corrections Department[291]]

201—4.1(904) Iowa corrections purchase of services agreement.   An Iowa corrections purchase of
services agreement is a legal agreement between the department and an institution, organization, facility
or individual for specified service(s) to clients referred by the department. The agreement establishes
the type and quality of service to be provided, the charge, a maximum number of units of service to be
available and other conditions.

201—4.2(904) Cancellation.   The Iowa corrections purchase of services agreement may be canceled by
either party with or without cause upon 30 days’ notice in writing.

These rules are intended to implement Iowa Code section 904.108.
[Filed emergency 9/9/83—published 9/28/83, effective 10/1/83]

[Filed 11/18/83, Notice 9/28/83—published 12/7/83, effective 1/11/84]
[Filed emergency 2/20/91—published 3/20/91, effective 2/20/91]


